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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Mathematics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Mathematics))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002804661 BISHODEB  MUDI Male No  1  1 1 ST  3  84.75  98.00  57.00  77.33  75.14  6932.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002776331 SOUMARUP  BHOWMICK Male No  2  1 2 OBC-B  9  83.75  73.00  94.00  75.83  89.13  6780.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002748313 IFFAT ABIDA FIRDOUS Female No  3 3 UR  4  82.50  56.00  95.00  75.33  93.14  6878.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002736083 NILOY KUMAR SINGHA Male No  4  1 4 SC  11  79.25  70.00  80.00  74.17  83.29  6124.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002841052 DIWAKAR  GUPTA Male No  5 5 UR  2  75.25  77.00  75.00  74.17  79.33  6030.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002730622 ROHAN  TAMANG Male No  6  2 6 ST  2  74.50  55.00  95.00  69.80  80.50  6484.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002816157 PULAK  DAS Male No  7  2 7 SC  3  72.75  45.00  85.00  68.67  83.86  6671.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002470959 DIWASH  DARJEE Male No  8 8 UR  1  71.25  62.00  83.00  66.67  54.14  6382.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002862259 GOURANGA  DEBNATH Male No  9  2 9 OBC-B  11  67.25  70.00  68.00  62.00  80.43  7446.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002723595 TRIPTI  RAMDAM Female No  10 10 UR  3  66.25  45.00  67.00  65.20  62.60  6314.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002516029 HARSH  MISHRA Male No  11 11 UR  6  66.25  44.00  88.00  61.67  79.71  7009.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 
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A002908897 SNIGDHA  BISWAS Female No  12  3 12 SC  4  66.00  50.00  73.00  61.00  48.43  6388.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002651021 PRATIK  CHHETRI Male No  13 13 UR  3  65.25  50.00  70.00  59.50  64.29  6309.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002782382 ANJALI KUMARI SHARMA Female No  14 14 UR  2  64.75  45.00  82.00  63.50  60.57  6675.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002528778 AYUSH  CHHETRI Male No  15  3 15 OBC-B  1  64.00  48.00  70.00  62.00  74.17  6490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002524430 SANGAM  THAKUR Male No  16 16 UR  2  63.00  44.00  64.00  58.00  61.20  6965.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002740601 NIHAR  RAI Male No  17  4 17 OBC-B  4  61.75  40.00  84.00  58.60  77.17  6250.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002885596 GAURAV  GURUNG Male No  18 18 UR  7  61.50  44.00  52.00  60.83  71.50  6943.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002662478 SAKCHAM  PRADHAN Male No  19  5 19 OBC-B  2  60.00  45.00  80.00  55.33  65.14  6179.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002851831 GOURANGA  SINGHA Male No  20  4 20 SC  1  59.25  57.00  56.00  57.67  50.71  6418.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002743623 NIRUPAM  SINGHA Male No  21  5 21 SC  12  58.00  53.00  68.00  55.83  47.14  6507.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002717696 RITISHA  CHHETRI Female No  22 22 UR  1  56.75  44.00  60.00  54.50  55.63  5941.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002677087 PRAGATI  HAZARI Female No  23 23 UR  1  56.00  45.00  65.00  55.40  73.14  6545.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002883894 ANISHA  SHA Female No  24 24 UR  17  55.50  45.00  74.00  52.67  58.80  6989.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002817056 HEMA  ROY Female No  25  6 25 SC  2  55.00  48.00  55.00  54.00  48.57  6979.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002681441 KRISHNA KUMAR SHARMA Male No  26 26 UR  2  53.00  47.00  46.00  53.00  79.20  6575.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Rule1
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Rule8
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A002776331 SOUMARUP  BHOWMICK Male No  2  1 1 OBC-B  9  83.75  73.00  94.00  75.83  89.13  6780.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002862259 GOURANGA  DEBNATH Male No  9  2 2 OBC-B  11  67.25  70.00  68.00  62.00  80.43  7446.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002528778 AYUSH  CHHETRI Male No  15  3 3 OBC-B  1  64.00  48.00  70.00  62.00  74.17  6490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002740601 NIHAR  RAI Male No  17  4 4 OBC-B  4  61.75  40.00  84.00  58.60  77.17  6250.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002662478 SAKCHAM  PRADHAN Male No  19  5 5 OBC-B  2  60.00  45.00  80.00  55.33  65.14  6179.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Mathematics))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002736083 NILOY KUMAR SINGHA Male No  4  1 1 SC  11  79.25  70.00  80.00  74.17  83.29  6124.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002816157 PULAK  DAS Male No  7  2 2 SC  3  72.75  45.00  85.00  68.67  83.86  6671.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002908897 SNIGDHA  BISWAS Female No  12  3 3 SC  4  66.00  50.00  73.00  61.00  48.43  6388.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002851831 GOURANGA  SINGHA Male No  20  4 4 SC  1  59.25  57.00  56.00  57.67  50.71  6418.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002743623 NIRUPAM  SINGHA Male No  21  5 5 SC  12  58.00  53.00  68.00  55.83  47.14  6507.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002817056 HEMA  ROY Female No  25  6 6 SC  2  55.00  48.00  55.00  54.00  48.57  6979.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Mathematics))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002804661 BISHODEB  MUDI Male No  1  1 1 ST  3  84.75  98.00  57.00  77.33  75.14  6932.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002730622 ROHAN  TAMANG Male No  6  2 2 ST  2  74.50  55.00  95.00  69.80  80.50  6484.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


